CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR

Department of Administration State of West Virginia
Purchasing Division . ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
2019 Washington Street East Delivery Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 11-13-2024 CONTACT.
Order Number: CDO 0803 0081 DOT2400000021 5 Procurement Folder: 1304227
Document Name: Autormnated Hauling Permit System (81240047) Reason for Modification:
Document Description: CO 1 - Automated Hauling Permit System (81240047) Change Order 1
To Extend Contract

Procurement Type: Central Delivery Order
Buyer Name: John W Estep
Telephone: 304-558-2566
Email: john.w.estep@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Master Agreement Number: CMA 0803 DOT2400000008 5
[Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid |
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: VS0000021731 Requestor Name: Sidney Oliver
PROMILES SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Requestor Phone:  304-414-7119
1900 TEXAS AVE Requestor Email: jr-oliver@wv.gov
BRIDGE CITY TX 77611
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 7196411876 Extension: 2 0 2 5
Discount Details:
FILELOCATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 1.0000 5
#2 No 0
#3 No 0
#  No 0 |
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIVISION
DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLD. 5 RM-720

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIVISION
DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLD. 5 RM-720

CHARLESTON WV 25305 CHARLESTON WV 25305
us us
Total Order Amount: $1,398,900.00
Purchasing Division’s File Copy
TE 14by
PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ENCUMBRANCE GERTIFICATION
DATE: %4\/\ it 7,9( DATE: ' ! S'ZLf
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE
Date Printed: Nov 14, 2024 Order Number: CDOC 0803 0081 DOT2400000021 5 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:

Change Order

Change Order No. 1 is issued to extend the original contract to 10/13/2025 according
to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract

including all authorized change orders.
The extension of this cantract is provided to complete the project only.

Effective Date of Change: 10/28/2024

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

1 81162000 1.00000 EA $1,374,600.0000 $1,374,600.00

Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date

2025-11-13

Commodity Line Description: AHPS: System. Config, Implementation and Training Y1

Extended Description:

4.1 AHPS: System. Config, Implementation and Training Y1

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

2 81162000 1.00000 EA $24,300.0000 $24,300.00

Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2025-11-13

Commodity Line Description: AHPS: Service, Support & Maintenance Y1

Extended Description:
4.1.13, 4.1.5.3 AHPS: Service, Support & Maintenance Y1

Date Printed: Nov 14, 2024 Order Number: CDO 0803 0081 DOT2400000021 5 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



R ProMis Softwanre Deveopment Corporation

) Industry Standard Software for Mileage, Routing,
4 Mapping, Fuel Tax, and Fuel Managernent

Information Technology Division
Procurement Section

1900 Kanawha Blvd E, Bid. 5
Charleston WV 23505

October 28, 2024

In reference to the work to be completed for Order Number CDO 0803 0081 DOT2400000021 1, the
Automated Hauling Permit System for WVDOT, ProMiles Software Development Corporation
(PSDC), would like to extend the current contract until 10/13/2025 to allow for the successful

implementation, testing and acceptance of the permitting and routing system that is under development,

PSDC is requesting to extend the current contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and
specifications.

Thank you for this opportunity and continued relationship with the state of West Virginia.

Sincerely,

Michelle Pilcher
Executive VP of Finance and State Contracts

N o\
(oo A
-'/\‘O \\[\"L
Toll Free 800.324.8588 Local 409.697.2587 Fax 408.697.2645

PO Box 398 - 1800 Texas Avenue — Bridge City, TX 77611
ProMiies email: | .




WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure
the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the
correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in
the The West Virginia Secretary of State's database.

PROMILES SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

|__
| Organization Information

Effective Established Filing Sec  Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Date Charter Class Type Date Reason
C | Corporation  9/8/2023 9/8/2023 Foreign Profit

Organization Information

5415 - Professional, Scientific
and Techincal Servies -
. Professional, Scientific and
?,usmess Techincal Servies - Computer Capital Stock
urpose Systems Design and Related
Services (design, programming,
facilities mgmt)

Charter Control
County Number
Charter
State ™ Excess Acres
At Will Member
Term Managed
- At Wil
Term Years Par Value
Authorized Young No
Shares Entrepreneur

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

11/14/2024, 8:32 AM



WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services hitps://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

20f3

Addresses
Type Add;s—_ i
1900 TEXAS AVE
Local Office Address oo nce'ciTy TX 77611
1900 TEXAS AVENUE
Mailing Address BRIDGE CITY, TX, 77611
USA

. NORTHWEST REGISTERED AGENT LLC
Notice of Process 110 MAIN STREET

Address BECKLEY, WV, 25801

1900 TEXAS AVE

Principal Office BRIDGE CITY, TX, 77611
Address USA

Type Address

Officers

Type Name/Address

JODY PILCHER
Director 1900 TEXAS AVE
BRIDGE CITY, TX, 77611

TONY STRONCHECK
President STRONCHECK
SILT, CO, 81652

BRANDY LUCAS
Secretary 3310 CHASSE RIDGE DRIVE
ORANGE, TX, 77632

* JODY PILCHER
Treasurer 850 BAKER AVENUE
PORT NECHES, TX, 77651

|
| Type Name/Address

Annual Reports

Filed For
2024
Date filed

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.

11/14/2024, 8:32 AM



WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx 70rg...

Thursday, November 14, 2024 — 8:31 AM
© 2024 State of West Virginia

3of3 11/14/2024, 8:32 AM



Al SAM.Gov:

Home Search DataBank  DataServices Help

Search All Words v

Please Sign In: You must sign in to your SAM.gov account to search Entities, ResponsibilitysQualification and the Disaster
Response Registry.

Select Domain
Entity information

No matches found

We couldn't find a match for your search criteria.
All Entity Information

Entities Go Back
Disaster Response Registry

Responsibility / Qualification

Exclusions

Filter By =

Keyword Search

For mare information on how to use gur keyword search, visit out
Simple Search Search Editor

O Any Words
o Allwords

O Exact Phrase

e.g. 123456749, Srth Lorp

Sromiles Solt Development .
Entily ~
Entity Name

No results found

Unique Entity ID

A 4
CAGE / NCAGE
v
Location v
Status -~
Active

| nactive

Please try anather search cr go back to previous results.

Signin



